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GRIGOLINI Filippo
LEJEUNE Giel

PEZZO ROSOLA Patrik

BROWN Ethan
VAN LEE Jari
SCHOLNICK Noah
JOHN Antonin
MIZURO Kacper
SVOBODA David
STEED Jacob
GOIJERT Noél
HINES Jacob
DEVQOS Victor
MOORE Evan
BELZILE Emilien
BERENCSI Benedek

CINGOLANI Tommaso

LAMONT Farland
WILLS Milo
LIPPENS Brent
DELL'OLIO Francesco
CRABBE Matthew
REID Dylan
SAVINO IV Stephen
GOERTZ Sagan
COLOMBO Ivan
GOUX Paul

DE PEUTER Toon
YAMADA Shuntaro
BOSIO Giovanni
RENDERS Luca
CINGOLANI Filippo
HELVIE Jack
JANSSENS Arthur
FRANKS Grayson
BILLOWITZ Jack
KOWALONEK Joel
SMITS Maxime
ZACHAREK Rylan
DUFRESNE Fabrice
MILLS Jody
INGELAERE Antoine
ELSASSER Luan
NYEGAARD Villads
ZITNY Adam
CULBREATH Isaiah
SPRANGERS Seppe
LOUISON Timéo
DECLERCQ Matteo
TIETJEN Josh
FISCHER Geert

DIEGEM

10033905625
10065224905
10030817486
10121990921
10065219649
10143184108
10093382486
10088523594
10047109850
10127988147
10051965207
10099266750
10057751760
10117429089
10082256384
10023595131
10032792852
10138281968
10088275943
10106047656
10031819519
10115663386
10143879575
10117699679
10123907174
10032621282
10066801961
10065230763
10021011796
10031354020
10125887186
10032792751
10065786491
10065223588
10125954682
10117482037
10133425096
10108174380
10118865602
10052260651
10064336848
10097459621
10094869822
10095703315
10093077746
10075774057
10112980631
10069019827
10085069788
10107229036
10143279690

ITA
BEL
ITA
USA
BEL
USA
CZE
POL
CZE
GBR
NED
USA
FRA
CAN
CAN
HUN
ITA
CAN
GBR
BEL
ITA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
ITA
FRA
BEL
JPN
ITA
BEL
ITA
USA
BEL
CAN
USA
USA
BEL
USA
CAN
GBR
FRA
GER
DEN
CZE
USA
BEL
FRA
BEL
GER
USA

30/12/2025
STARTLIST MEN JUNIOR

JAM’S BIKE BUJA

TEAM DESCHACHT-HENS-FSP
TEAM ZANOLINI -Q36.5 SUDTIROL
MIDWEST DEVO

BIOMETRIC - CANYON CT
EUROCROSSACADEMY

BRILON RACING TEAM MB
PHO3NIX CYCLING TEAM

BRILON RACING TEAM MB
SHERWOOD PINES CYCLING FORME
CANNIBAL B VICTORIOUS
EUROCROSSACADEMY

FLANDRE ELITE CYCLISME
CYCLING CANADA

CYCLING CANADA

SUPERIOR RACING TEAM

TEAM. INGOLANI

CYCLING CANADA

GREAT BRITAIN CYCLING TEAM
C.T. KEUKENS BUYSSE KNESSELARE VZW
FAS AIRPORT SERVICES GUERCIOTTI
EUROCROSSACADEMY
EUROCROSSACADEMY
COMPETITIVE EDGE RACING
CYCLING CANADA

S.C. ALFREDO BINDA

AC BISONTINE

UCT CYCLING TEAM
YOWAMUSHI PEDAL CYCLING TEAM
G.S. CICLI FIORIN CYCLING TEAM
4BIKES WESTFIT

TEAM CINGOLANI

MIDWEST DEVO

GOLAZO YOUNG LIONS
STIMULUS TREK
EUROCROSSACADEMY
COMPETITIVE EDGE RACING
ACROG-TORMANS
EUROCROSSACADEMY
INDEPENDANT

GREAT BRITAIN CYCLING TEAM
BAILLEUL VELO CLUB

KJC RAVENSBURG

ROSKILDE MOUNTAINBIKE KLUB
CYKLOSTAR PIRELLI

OKLAHOMA FLYERS
ACROG-TORMANS

AMICALE CYCLISTE BISONTINE
WIELERCLUB "ONDER - ONS PARIKE" VZW
RRG BREMEN

FORWARD INDURANCE
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103
104
110
115
116
118
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HOULE William
HOVERS Loek
ROIJACKERS Matt
GRANDE Oliver
LIN Roman
GENAZZINI Sam
WHITE Noah

PALSSON GUSTAFSSON Melvin

DETRE Maxence
WILMSEN Daan
RICHEZ Mathis
JOHN Eduard
PASCO Victor

ROY MOLINA Axel
DE BOIS Nand
DELANGHE Flynn
BASTIAANSSEN Finn
MORGAN Jack
SANDELL Theo
DEBENNE Matis

REK Patrik
WINTERS Gijs
WILLEMS Lars

KNOX Alarik

LEYS Matse

DAVID Quentin

DE CLERCK Miel
RAEKELBOOM Noé
MISSER PALAZUELO Max
DENIGER Thomas
ROELANDT Alessio
VAN OIRBEEK Jules
EVENS Jarne
VERHEUGHE Emilien
GEENS Matiz
BULLEN Jitse
GRIDELET Hugo
DEROYE Yorbe

VAN POTTELBERG Tyla
VERBRAEKEN Siebe
POPPE Flo
WAUTELET Grégoire
DISPA Clément
DRESSELAERS Roan
JANSEN Jerre
VANDEKERKHOVE Clément
CLAES Rune

BOITTE Emile

100 GEENS Lowie

DIEGEM
STARTLIST MEN JUNIOR

10117801834
10107176795
10096529532
10097995242
10156308612
10088790851
10064169726
10097262587
10072015208
10074144962
10140454768
10106421108
10066452357
10053918442
10073621970
10130639378
10023181465
10133167644
10096678668
10111074377
10092572942
10064416872
10123163005
10135570113
10065227026
10071113613
10065231268
10066285033
10062946516
10063204372
10085607029
10086265518
10073158693
10109751743
10065251274
10065249254
10094958233
10111628186
10065247436
10065248648
10088342429
10084296620
10078295249
10117667448
10065255217
10138322889
10098766087
10104732702
10073065535

CAN
NED
NED
AUS
USA
GBR
GBR
SWE
FRA
BEL
BEL
CZE
FRA
ESP
BEL
BEL
NED
GBR
GBR
FRA
CZE
NED
BEL
GBR
BEL
FRA
BEL
FRA
ESP
CAN
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL

30/12/2025

VELO PAYS D “EN HAUT

RTC BUITENLUST

ZZPR ORANGE BABIES CYCLING TEAM
CANBERRA OFF-ROAD CYCLISTS
EUROCROSSACADEMY

EXACT POWER VERSA ENERGY
MID SHROPSHIRE WHEELERS
BAUHAUS CT

AMIENS METROPOLE CYCLISME
CRABBE-DSTNY

PIERRE & SOL - OG CYCLES
BRILON RACING TEAM MB

VS QUIMPEROIS

C.C. OSCENSE

GMS CYCLING TEAM GLABBEEK
VAN MOER LOGISTICS CYCLING TEAM
ACROG TORMANS

IGNITE JUNIOR

VELO CLUB LONDRES

UC MONTPON VALLEE DE L'ISLE
TEAM DUKLA PRAHA

GOUDENBOD-PARKHOTEL DEVELOPMENT TEAM

SHIFTING GEARS
VERULAM MEGAN'S RT
WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT

AMICALE CYCLISTE BISONTINE

VAN MOER LOGISTICS CYCLING TEAM

ES ARQUES

CLUB CYCLING NO LIMIT CARDEDEU
VELO PAYS D “EN HAUT / S4 SUSP
ACROG-TORMANS

WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT

KZLWC - AE

WIELERCLUB "ONDER - ONS PARIKE" VZW
WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT

SPORT EN STEUN - LEOPOLDSBURG
TRUSTUP-CC CHEVIGNY

CRABBE-DSTNY

WIELERCLUB "ONDER - ONS PARIKE" VZW
GOLAZO YOUNG LIONS

GOLAZO YOUNG LIONS

ENTENTE CYCLISTE DE WALLONIE

SUPER BIKERS ECOLE VTT
BIQS-BRAINSQUARE OLYMPIA TIENEN
ACROG-TORMANS

ECV BOULZICOURT

GOLAZO YOUNG LIONS

TRUSTUP-CC CHEVIGNY

WIELERCLUB "ONDER - ONS PARIKE" VZW
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124
125
127
131
132
133
137
140
141
147
148
149
151
152
154
159
161
167
169
170
173
175
179
198
201
209
211
212
221
330
224
234
264
314
331
333



