

Nr	Naam	UCI ID	Nat	Club	UCI Rank
1	GRIGOLINI Filippo	10033905625	ITA	JAM'S BIKE BUJA	1
2	LEJEUNE Giel	10065224905	BEL	TEAM DESCHACHT-HENS-FSP	2
3	PEZZO ROSOLA Patrik	10030817486	ITA	TEAM ZANOLINI -Q36.5 SÜDTIROL	4
4	BROWN Ethan	10121990921	USA	MIDWEST DEVO	7
5	VAN LEE Jari	10065219649	BEL	BIOMETRIC - CANYON CT	8
6	SCHOLNICK Noah	10143184108	USA	EUROCROSSACADEMY	10
7	JOHN Antonín	10093382486	CZE	BRILON RACING TEAM MB	13
8	MIZURO Kacper	10088523594	POL	PHO3NIX CYCLING TEAM	15
9	SVOBODA David	10047109850	CZE	BRILON RACING TEAM MB	16
10	STEED Jacob	10127988147	GBR	SHERWOOD PINES CYCLING FORME	18
11	GOIJERT Noël	10051965207	NED	CANNIBAL B VICTORIOUS	20
12	HINES Jacob	10099266750	USA	EUROCROSSACADEMY	21
13	DEVOS Victor	10057751760	FRA	FLANDRE ELITE CYCLISME	23
14	MOORE Evan	10117429089	CAN	CYCLING CANADA	24
15	BELZILE Emilien	10082256384	CAN	CYCLING CANADA	25
16	BERENCSI Benedek	10023595131	HUN	SUPERIOR RACING TEAM	26
17	CINGOLANI Tommaso	10032792852	ITA	TEAM. INGOLANI	27
18	LAMONT Farland	10138281968	CAN	CYCLING CANADA	30
19	WILLS Milo	10088275943	GBR	GREAT BRITAIN CYCLING TEAM	32
20	LIPPENS Brent	10106047656	BEL	C.T. KEUKENS BUYSSE KNESSSELARE VZW	33
21	DELL'OLIO Francesco	10031819519	ITA	FAS AIRPORT SERVICES GUERCIOTTI	35
22	CRABBE Matthew	10115663386	USA	EUROCROSSACADEMY	36
23	REID Dylan	10143879575	USA	EUROCROSSACADEMY	38
24	SAVINO IV Stephen	10117699679	USA	COMPETITIVE EDGE RACING	44
25	GOERTZ Sagan	10123907174	CAN	CYCLING CANADA	48
26	COLOMBO Ivan	10032621282	ITA	S.C. ALFREDO BINDA	49
27	GOUX Paul	10066801961	FRA	AC BISONTINE	52
28	DE PEUTER Toon	10065230763	BEL	UCT CYCLING TEAM	53
29	YAMADA Shuntaro	10021011796	JPN	YOWAMUSHI PEDAL CYCLING TEAM	55
30	BOSIO Giovanni	10031354020	ITA	G.S. CICLI FIORIN CYCLING TEAM	57
31	RENDERS Luca	10125887186	BEL	4BIKES WESTFIT	60
32	CINGOLANI Filippo	10032792751	ITA	TEAM CINGOLANI	62
33	HELVIE Jack	10065786491	USA	MIDWEST DEVO	64
34	JANSSENS Arthur	10065223588	BEL	GOLAZO YOUNG LIONS	68
35	FRANKS Grayson	10125954682	CAN	STIMULUS TREK	70
36	BILLOWITZ Jack	10117482037	USA	EUROCROSSACADEMY	73
37	KOWALONEK Joel	10133425096	USA	COMPETITIVE EDGE RACING	74
38	SMITS Maxime	10108174380	BEL	ACROG-TORMANS	79
39	ZACHAREK Rylan	10118865602	USA	EUROCROSSACADEMY	80
40	DUFRESNE Fabrice	10052260651	CAN	INDEPENDANT	82
41	MILLS Jody	10064336848	GBR	GREAT BRITAIN CYCLING TEAM	89
42	INGELAERE Antoine	10097459621	FRA	BAILLEUL VELO CLUB	90
43	ELSÄSSER Luan	10094869822	GER	KJC RAVENSBURG	95
44	NYEGAARD Villads	10095703315	DEN	ROSKILDE MOUNTAINBIKE KLUB	97
45	ŽITNÝ Adam	10093077746	CZE	CYKLOSTAR PIRELLI	99
46	CULBREATH Isaiah	10075774057	USA	OKLAHOMA FLYERS	103
47	SPRANGERS Seppe	10112980631	BEL	ACROG-TORMANS	104
48	LOUISON Timéo	10069019827	FRA	AMICALE CYCLISTE BISONTINE	110
49	DECLERCQ Matteo	10085069788	BEL	WIELERCLUB "ONDER - ONS PARIKE" VZW	115
50	TIETJEN Josh	10107229036	GER	RRG BREMEN	116
51	FISCHER Geert	10143279690	USA	FORWARD INDURANCE	118

Nr	Naam	UCI ID	Nat	Club	UCI Rank
52	HOULE William	10117801834	CAN	VÉLO PAYS D'EN HAUT	124
53	HOVERS Loek	10107176795	NED	RTC BUITENLUST	125
54	ROIJACKERS Matt	10096529532	NED	ZZPR ORANGE BABIES CYCLING TEAM	127
55	GRANDE Oliver	10097995242	AUS	CANBERRA OFF-ROAD CYCLISTS	131
56	LIN Roman	10156308612	USA	EUROCROSSACADEMY	132
57	GENAZZINI Sam	10088790851	GBR	EXACT POWER VERSA ENERGY	133
58	WHITE Noah	10064169726	GBR	MID SHROPSHIRE WHEELERS	137
59	PÅLSSON GUSTAFSSON Melvin	10097262587	SWE	BAUHAUS CT	140
60	DETRE Maxence	10072015208	FRA	AMIENS METROPOLE CYCLISME	141
61	WILMSEN Daan	10074144962	BEL	CRABBÉ-DSTNY	147
62	RICHEZ Mathis	10140454768	BEL	PIERRE & SOL - OG CYCLES	148
63	JOHN Eduard	10106421108	CZE	BRILON RACING TEAM MB	149
64	PASCO Victor	10066452357	FRA	VS QUIMPEROIS	151
65	ROY MOLINA Axel	10053918442	ESP	C.C. OSCENSE	152
66	DE BOIS Nand	10073621970	BEL	GMS CYCLING TEAM GLABBEEK	154
67	DELANGHE Flynn	10130639378	BEL	VAN MOER LOGISTICS CYCLING TEAM	159
68	BASTIAANSEN Finn	10023181465	NED	ACROG TORMANS	161
69	MORGAN Jack	10133167644	GBR	IGNITE JUNIOR	167
70	SANDELL Theo	10096678668	GBR	VELO CLUB LONDRES	169
71	DEBENNE Matis	10111074377	FRA	UC MONTPON VALLÉE DE L'ISLE	170
72	REK Patrik	10092572942	CZE	TEAM DUKLA PRAHA	173
73	WINTERS Gijs	10064416872	NED	GOUDENBOD-PARKHOTEL DEVELOPMENT TEAM	175
74	WILLEMS Lars	10123163005	BEL	SHIFTING GEARS	179
75	KNOX Alarik	10135570113	GBR	VERULAM MEGAN'S RT	198
76	LEYS Matse	10065227026	BEL	WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT	201
77	DAVID Quentin	10071113613	FRA	AMICALE CYCLISTE BISONLINE	209
78	DE CLERCK Miel	10065231268	BEL	VAN MOER LOGISTICS CYCLING TEAM	211
79	RAEKELBOOM Noé	10066285033	FRA	ES ARQUES	212
80	MISSER PALAZUELO Max	10062946516	ESP	CLUB CYCLING NO LIMIT CARDEDEU	221
81	DENIGER Thomas	10063204372	CAN	VÉLO PAYS D'EN HAUT / S4 SUSP	330
82	ROELANDT Alessio	10085607029	BEL	ACROG-TORMANS	224
83	VAN OIRBEEK Jules	10086265518	BEL	WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT	234
84	EVENS Jarne	10073158693	BEL	KZLWC - AE	264
85	VERHEUGHE Emilien	10109751743	BEL	WIELERCLUB "ONDER - ONS PARIKE" VZW	314
86	GEENS Matiz	10065251274	BEL	WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT	331
87	BULLEN Jitse	10065249254	BEL	SPORT EN STEUN - LEOPOLDSBURG	333
88	GRIDELET Hugo	10094958233	BEL	TRUSTUP-CC CHEVIGNY	
89	DEROYE Yorbe	10111628186	BEL	CRABBÉ-DSTNY	
90	VAN POTTELBERG Tyla	10065247436	BEL	WIELERCLUB "ONDER - ONS PARIKE" VZW	
91	VERBRAEKEN Siebe	10065248648	BEL	GOLAZO YOUNG LIONS	
92	POPPE Flo	10088342429	BEL	GOLAZO YOUNG LIONS	
93	WAUTELET Grégoire	10084296620	BEL	ENTENTE CYCLISTE DE WALLONIE	
94	DISPA Clément	10078295249	BEL	SUPER BIKERS ECOLE VTT	
95	DRESSELAERS Roan	10117667448	BEL	BIQS-BRAINSQUARE OLYMPIA TIENEN	
96	JANSEN Jerre	10065255217	BEL	ACROG-TORMANS	
97	VANDEKERKHOVE Clément	10138322889	BEL	ECV BOULZICOURT	
98	CLAES Rune	10098766087	BEL	GOLAZO YOUNG LIONS	
99	BOITTE Emile	10104732702	BEL	TRUSTUP-CC CHEVIGNY	
100	GEENS Lowie	10073065535	BEL	WIELERCLUB "ONDER - ONS PARIKE" VZW	